

# National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

#### **DEPARTMENT: LISTING**

Download Ref No: NSE/CML/48022 Date: April 19, 2021

Circular Ref. No: 0409/2021

To All Members,

Sub: Listing of equity shares of Nitiraj Engineers Limited on Capital Market Segment (Main Board) pursuant to migration from SME Emerge platform

This has reference to our circular ref. no. NSE/CML/34341 dated March 08, 2017 regarding listing of equity shares of Nitiraj Engineers Limited on SME EMERGE platform.

The members of the Exchange are hereby informed that the trading in equity shares of Nitiraj Engineers Limited will be migrated from SME Platform (EMERGE) and admitted to dealings on the National Stock Exchange (Capital Market Segment – Main Board) with effect from April 22, 2021 and the designated security codes and lot size thereof shall be as specified in Annexure.

This circular shall be effective from April 22, 2021.

Harshad Dharod Manager

Telephone No 18002660058



#### **Annexure**

Symbol	NITIRAJ
Name of the Company	Nitiraj Engineers Limited
Series	EQ
ISIN	INE439T01012
Face Value	Rs. 10/-
Paid-up Value	Rs. 10/-
Security Description	Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each fully paid up
No. of securities	10251000
Distinctive number range	1 to 10251000
Market lot	1
Pari Passu	Yes
Lock in details	Not Applicable

## Address of Registered Office of the Company:

## **Nitiraj Engineers Limited**

306A, Bhabha Building, N. M. Joshi Marg, Delisle Road, Near Police Station,

Mumbai – 400011. Tel.: +91 (22) 23094161

## **Address of Corporate Office of the Company:**

City Survey No. 496, A/3, 4, Behind Gurudwara, Dhule – 424002. Tel.: +91 (2562) 295081/ 295181

Company Secretary: Ms. Deepika Amit Dalmiya

Website: www.nitiraj.net Email id: investor@nitiraj.net

Financial Year: April 01 - March 31

### **Address of Registrar:**

### **Bigshare Services Private Limited**

1st Floor, Bharat Tin Works Building, Opp. Vasant Oasis, Makwana Road, Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400059.

Tel: +91 (22) 62638200

Email id: investor@bigshareonline.com Website: www.bigshareonline.com Contact Person: Mr. Ashok Shetty